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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner updates its mandatory notices as 

follows. 

A. Real parties-in-interest (unchanged) 

 ZTE Corporation, ZTE (USA) Inc., Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., and 

Samsung Electronics America, Inc., are the real parties-in-interest. 

 B. Related matters (updated) 

 The patent at issue in this IPR proceeding is the subject of Civil Action Nos. 

2:17-cv-00145-JRG, 2:16-cv-01424-JRG-RSP, and 2:16-cv-01425-JRG-RSP, 

which are pending in the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas, and 

Civil Action No. 3:17-cv-01827-N, which is pending in the U.S. District Court for 

the Northern District of Texas. 

 The patent at issue in this IPR proceeding and its related family members are 

also subject to the following IPR proceedings: 

Patent IPR Case No. Filing Date 
6,936,936 IPR2018-00605 2/9/18 

IPR2018-00606 2/9/18 
IPR2018-00607 2/9/18 

7,239,111  IPR2018-00276 2/12/18 
7,834,586  IPR2018-00274 1/24/18 
8,232,766  IPR2018-00214 1/12/18 

IPR2018-00215 1/12/18 
8,624,550  IPR2018-00110 10/26/17 

IPR2018-00111 10/26/17 

 Petitioner is unaware of any other pending matter that would affect, or be 

affected by, a decision in this proceeding. 
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 C. Counsel information (unchanged) 

 Lead counsel is Charles M. McMahon. Back-up counsel are Hersh H. 

Mehta, Gregory S. Arovas, Robert A. Appleby, Todd M. Friedman, Eugene 

Goryunov, and Alan Rabinowitz. Counsel information is identified in the signature 

block of this petition. 

 D. Service information (unchanged) 

 Petitioner consents to e-mail service. The service information is identified in 

the signature block of this petition. 
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Date: February 13, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 

 /Charles M. McMahon/ 
 Charles M. McMahon (Reg. 44,926) 
 cmcmahon@mwe.com 
 Hersh H. Mehta (Reg. 62,336) 
 hmehta@mwe.com 

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY 
444 West Lake Street 
Chicago, IL 60606-0029 
T: 312-372-2000 
F: 312-984-7700 

  
 Gregory S. Arovas (Reg. 38,818) 
 greg.arovas@kirkland.com 
 Robert A. Appleby (Reg. 40,897) 
 robert.appleby@kirkland.com 
 Todd M. Friedman (Reg. 42,559) 
 todd.friedman@kirkland.com 
 Alan Rabinowitz (Reg. 66,217) 
 arabinowitz@kirkland.com 
 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
 601 Lexington Avenue 
 New York, NY 10028 
 T: 212-446-4800 
 F: 212-446-6460 
 
 Eugene Goryunov (Reg. 61,579) 
 eugene.goryunov@kirkland.com 
 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
 300 North LaSalle Street 
 Chicago, IL 60654 
 T: 312-862-2000 
 F: 312-862-2200 
 
 Attorneys for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I sent a copy of Petitioner’s Updated Mandatory Notices on 

February 13, 2018 to: 

Hong Annita Zhong at hzhong@irell.com; 

Michael Fleming at mfleming@irell.com; 

Jason Sheasby at jsheasby@irell.com; 

James Milkey at jmilkey@irell.com; and 

Patent Owner’s e-mail distribution list at FundamentalIPRs@irell.com. 

  
 
   /Hersh H. Mehta/ 
   Hersh H. Mehta 
DM_US 88938982-1.097245.0019  
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